
Cooperating Agencies for  
Aspinall EIS 

 
 
State of Colorado 
 
Contact: Frank McNulty-Colorado Department of Natural Resources--lead 
  Randy Seaholm and Michelle Garrison-CWCB 
  Jay Skinner, Sherman Hebein, Dan Kowalski-CDOW 
  Wayne Schieldt-CDWR 
 
Telephone:  303-866-3311 (Director’s Office) 
 
Fax Number:  303-866-3543 (Director’s Office) 
 
Mailing Address: Department of Natural Resources 
   1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 
   Denver, Colorado 80203 
 
Email—frank.mcnulty@state.co.us; jay.skinner@state.co.us; randy.seaholm@state.co.us; 
michelle.garrison@state.co.us; wayne.schieldt@state.co.us;  
Sherman.hebein@state.co.us; dan.kowalski@state.co.us    

 
Colorado River Water Conservation District 
 
Contact:  Eric Kuhn, Dave Kanzer 
Telephone:  970-945-8522 
Fax Number:  970-945-8799 
Mailing Address: Colorado River Water Conservation District 
   Suite #200, 201 Centennial Street 
   P.O. Box 1120 
   Glenwood Spring, Colorado 81602 
Email Address: ekuhn@crwcd.org    dkanzer@crwcd.org  
 
 
Platte River Power Authority 
 
Contact:  Mike Dahl, Division Manager, Electric Operations;   Kent Holsinger 
Telephone:   970-229-5303 
Mailing Address:   Platte River Power Authority 

2000 East Horsetooth Road 
   Fort Collins, Colorado 80525-5721 
Email Address:  dahlm@prpa.org, kholsinger@halehackstaff.com,   
 
 
 



Southwestern Water Conservancy District 
 
Contact:  Steven Harris 
Telephone:  970-259-5322 
Fax:  970-247-0587 
Mailing Address: Harris Water Engineering, Inc. 
   954 East Second Avenue, #202 
   Durango, Colorado  81301 
Email Address: steve@durangowater.com 
 
 
Western Power Administration 
 
Contact:  Clayton Palmer 
Telephone:  801-524-3522 
Fax:  801-524-5017 
Mailing Address: Western Power Administration 
   P.O. Box 11606 
   Salt Lake City, Utah  84147-0606 
Email Address: cspalmer@wapa.gov 
 
 
National Park Service 
 
Contact:  Mark Wondzell Michael Dale-Alternate 
Telephone:  970-225-3512 (Mark), 970-240-5331 (Michael) 
Fax Number:  970-225-9965 
Mailing Address: Mark Wondzell  Michael Dale 

National Park Service  National Park Service 
1201 Oakridge Dr  2465 So. Townsend 
Suite 250   Montrose, CO 81401 
 Fort Collins, CO 80525 

Email Address:            Mark_Wondzell@nps.gov , Michael_Dale@nps.gov, 
   John_Wullschleger@nps.gov, Ken_Stalnecker@nps.gov   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
 
Contact:  Al Pfister, Patty Schrader-Gelatt 
Telephone:  970-243-2778 
Fax:  970-245-6933 
Mailing Address:  Fish and Wildlife Service 
        764 Horizon Dr 
        Building B 
                              Grand Junction, CO 81506 
Email address:  Patty_SchraderGelatt@fws.gov    Al_Pfister@fws.gov   
 
 
 
Reclamation Contacts: 
 
EIS Team---  aspinalleis@uc.usbr.gov 
 
Website:  www.usbr.gov/uc/wcao/ 
 
For information: 
Ed Warner  970-248-0654 
Steve McCall  970-248-0638 
Dan Crabtree  970-248-0652 
Terry Stroh  970-248-0608 
Justyn Hock  970-248-0625 
 
Fax:  970-248-0601  
 
Mailing Address: 
Bureau of Reclamation 
Western Colorado Area Office 
2764 Compass Dr 
Suite 106 
Grand Junction CO 81506 
 


